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LONGLEAF SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 2019-20 FEE SCHEDULE
North Carolina Charter High School

To prepare for your student’s year at Longleaf School of the Arts, below is a Fee Schedule for the 2019-20
school year. We recognize households have a number of expenses at the start of a school year, consequently
Student Fees and Senior Dues may be paid as you are able. Please note - unpaid Student Fees/Senior Dues,
may prohibit your student from attending major school events (i.e. Lock-in, Winter Formal, Prom). Fees should
be paid online through Charter Pay (credit card and check). Cash payments may be made in the front office.

STUDENT FEES

ALL STUDENTS

AMOUNT

DESCRIPTION

Student Fee

$50.00

Supports our WiFi Network/Infrastructure and
Arts/School-wide initiatives.

SENIOR CLASS

Senior Dues

$40.00/$60.00

Graduation & Class Activities

- $40.00 if paid by Dec. 31, 2019

- $60.00 starting January 1, 2020

- Note: Cap & Gown Package paid to Jostens

OPTIONAL STUDENT FEES

AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
Off Campus Lunch ID $10.00 Juniors & Seniors only
Parking Permit $170.00 Parking hangtag for students to park in school lot
Electronic Device Lease $25.00 annual Plus a $100, refundable deposit

ACADEMIC/ART DEPARTMENT FEES

No academic department fees.

Costs for supplies, books and essentials will be noted in each course syllabus.

Contact Denise Brown at brown@longleafschool.com for hardship situations.




